Bridgelux® Vesta-W Quad Channel 40W (Wiz)
Brick Driver
Product Data Sheet DS1232
Product Feature Map
Bridgelux Vesta-W4 (Wiz) Quad Channel 40W CV24V Driver provides dynamic constant current output for
LED modules and arrays. This Driver interoperates with Wiz control lighting systems and protocols and
allows for simple integration of Bridgelux’s RGBW and 3CCT White Arrays and Linear modules. Please
visit www.bridgelux.com for more information.

firmware can be loaded OTA via the Wiz app.
User just need to report the driver MAC address (the unique QR code sticker at the side of each driver)
Ordering example:
PN:  BXCV-PF-40BS-U424W-01-A (Remarks:  Model ID:  124012)
Electrical Characteristics
Table 2: Input Electrical Characteristics
Table 3: Output Electrical Characteristics
4
SpecificationUnitParameter
220 – 240VNominal voltage
50 / 60HzNominal frequency
108 – 305VAC voltage range
NAVDC voltage range
0.3ANominal current
≥ 0.95-Power factor
(Full load)
≤ 10%THD  (Full load)
≥ 88%Efficiency  (Full load)
≤ 0.5WNO load
I, II-Protection class
SpecificationUnitParameter
24V (Fixed)VNominal voltage range
1650 mA (4 channel total)mANominal current range
+/- 0.5VVoltage accuracy
Wiz Pro (Wireless) Dimming
10% - 100% Dimming Range
≤ 10%Current ripple LF
< 3KHz
≤ 1-Pst LM
≤ 0.4-SVM
40WMaximum power
SELV-Isolation
Mechanical Characteristics
SpecificationCharacteristics
140.0mm (L) x 44.0 mm (W) x 30.0 mm (H)Dimensions
PC PlasticEnclosure Materials
98 gWeight
IP20Ingress Protection
Table 4: Product Mechanical data
5
Figure 6: Mechanical Drawing
Notes for Figure 6:
1. Drawing dimensions are in millimeters
2. Unless otherwise specified, all linear tolerances are +/-1.0mm
Wiring & Connections
Notes for Table 6:
1. Unless otherwise specified, all linear tolerances are +/-1.0mm
Specification item                                               Value
0.75 – 1.5 mm2  / AWG 16 - 18Cable cross-section
PRI
8.5 – 9.5 mmStripping
0.2 – 0.5 mm2  / AWG 24 - 20Cable cross-section
SEC 8.5 – 9.5 mmStripping
0.3 mMax. wire length
Table 6: Wiring
6
Environmental and Regulatory Standards
SpecificationParameter
-20°C to + 50°CAmbient Operating Temperature
+80°C (max)Max. Case Temperature Tc
Maximum 90% Relative Humidity, non condensingHumidity Rating
-40°C to + 80°CStorage Temperature
> 50,000 hours   (Tc < 80°C)Expected Lifetime
Table 7: Environmental Conditions
Table 8: Regulatory Approvals and Compliance
ConditionReference StandardSpecification
electronic controlgear for use on DC or AC
supplies up to 1 000 V (alternating current at
50 Hz or 60 Hz) and with an output frequency
which can deviate from the supply frequency
EN 62384:2006/A1:2009DC or AC supplied
electronic controlgear for
LED modules